### CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

File No. <u>34</u>	Fie	ld Office	e No. <u>1</u>		GMD No						
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?					Yes 🗆 No 🗆			Non Applicable ⊠			
2. Is Landov	in WRIS	in WRIS? Yes ⊠			Add	Iress Change	hange?				
If applicat	ole, list Place	e of Use Ove	rlap File N	Nos. None		- 5				Ma :	
3. Is Water	Jse Corres	pondent cor	rect as c	urrently s	hown ir	WRIS?	Yes ⊠ No	□ Add	Iress Change	e?	
Name of F	Former WU	c	1		Na	ame of Ne	ew WUC				
4. a. Point	of diversion	n computer	ID No(s).	7		for poin	t(s) being c	hanged.			
								or the new po	sint(s) of dive	reion.	
D. SHOW	reet distai	ices ironi tii	-	OL T		iner or tr	ie section ic	ine new po	int(s) or are	7131011.	
Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qu	alifiers	
DEL	2447	NO	21	115	15E	4470	2090	Shawnee	e SW	NW NE	
ENT		NO	21	11S	15E	4446	2164	Shawnee	e SW	NW NE	
	3			*Note:	Tract	1162	Pottaw atomie	Reserve	LA	ANDS	
d. <b>Name</b>			gpm			gpm _		afaf af y shown in W		a	
e. Form	ation Name	& No				_ Specia	al Use Area	Br. D.			
5. Distances	s from the i	previous/ori	ginal p/d:			,	N/S		'E/W		
		ION TRAIL C						1972 11			
11/07/17	NOITI AOT	ION TRAIL C	OMMINICIA		Applica	tion Rece	eived (date a	ccepted for pr	riority)		
11/16/17				Change	Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)  Change Approved  Notice and Proof by 12/31/18						
//				Comple	Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C)						
METER A	CTION TRA	AIL COMME	NTS								
11/16/17	1 7 4			DWR M	leter Red	quired by	12/31/2018				
B. Base Acre	es		Yea	ar		_ Min	imum Reaso	onable Quanti	ty	8,1	
						ı	Date Created	11/13/17	by <b>LHH/TFO</b>		
							Date Entered		by		

# CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 34069

H	NE% NW% SW% SE% ACRES								
	SE14								
1/4	SW1/4				1				
SE14	NW1/4			ALC:					
	NE1/4					200	188		
SW1/4	SE14	-	21/2	I.A			*		N.
	SW1/4								3
	NW1/4								U
	NE1/4					57	500	810	
NW74	NE% NW% SW% SE% NE% NW% SW% SE%								
	SW1/4								7
	NW1/4		1180						
	NE1/4			VI 9					
	SE14					100	v.l.	all a	VZ
1/4	SW1/4					No.			
NE1/4	NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4								1
	NE1/4								
		Acres Authorized	New Acres						
Sec. Twp. Range				10		4		18	
									i
-	Place Use	10262	10302	000	000	N -		OP2	THE PERSON
	Action Person ID		00000	00000					
	Action	CHOON	5000	ON ON	פרט טא				

Names and Address.	Person ID #		ine Cito	300
	2.		0.8	100
	Person ID #	in by p	i principali di salari di	doctor
The state of the s	r.		l arq	
	Person ID #	Y		200 200 200

# GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

- 2. Send to headquarters:
- a. Good, <u>microfilmable</u> copy of application and/or approval and this check sheet
- b. Original check and copy of receipt

b. Original receipt (one for each application)

a. Original application/approval

Give to Applicant:

c. Information packet containing:

Notice and Proof form Water Meter Specifications

Acceptable Meter list

- c. Test hole log
- d. GMD recommendation, if any
- e. Map or aerial photograph, if any
- 3. Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well.

### CONDITIONS

1. Insert notice and proof date.

Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

Pink Sheet - K.S.A. 82a-728 letter

Check Valve specifications

Water level measurement tube specifications

- 2. Type or print applicant's/owner's name on line.
- Complete notary statement.

- 4. Date stamp received and approved.
- 5. Complete ownership and WUC change information.

## ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES

			3.7			251	
							-
		100		-57		7	
	773	9 9				- )	
		5 - 1					
		1		000	100		
+		-		- 1			
-1	4.3	2.30	rae?		bai	TIP	
		-8.3				7.4	
			100	OTH			-2
- 1		148					В.,
ч	776	KA T	351		ATT O	THE STATE OF	
			100	- 1	5	Carolina Control	P.
				799			13
	- 5	10.00		4-30		To the	
		17.5	131	- 1			
10.0	STO	131	No.	10	top	19	



Topeka Field Office 6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Topeka, Kansas 66619

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Katherine A. Tietsort, Water Commissioner Phone: (785) 296-5733 Fax: (785) 296-8298 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

November 16, 2017

Water Right, File No. 34,069

Re:

THOMAS L WAIT 100 MONROE HILL CT HERNDON VA 20170

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the order executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this order requires the installation of water flow meter(s) before the first use of water in accordance with the Chief Engineer's specifications found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. A copy of these specifications and a list of acceptable meters can be obtained from our website at the following web address:

### http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

This order also requires that the diversion works should be completed, including installation of the flow meter(s), by December 31, 2018 and reported to the Division of Water Resources using the enclosed Notice of Completion of Diversion Works form. The form is also available on our website at: <a href="http://agriculture.ks.gov/wa-forms">http://agriculture.ks.gov/wa-forms</a>. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Because this order modifies the original certificate issued under your water right file, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Katherine A. Tietsort Water Commissioner

KAT:Ihh Enclosures

CC: Hook Farms LLC

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

	(s) of diversion															15	RECEI 2:54	
					ı	ile No	3406	9			o II Jo	norted.	9				) V 0 7	P. P. St. Britain
	Application is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):			peka Fiel	
	14 (054)				_	lace of				Point					DI	VISION	OF WATE	ER RESOUR
,	under the water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordance	e with t	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed l	pelow.		
	The source of s	174			DESCRIPTION OF	round			OF STREET	Surfac								
	Name and addr	ess of	Applic	ant: T	НОМА	SLW	AIT											
	100 MONROE		- 10		ART TO	1376,655,655							7					Target No.
115	Phone Number:					11.0		Email	addre	ss:							Tie.	and and
1	Name and addr	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: HO	OK FA	RMS	LLC	- In	mean	W.	Links.	Local	-		ion lint
8	920 NW US H	WY 24	SILV	ER LA	KE K	S 665	39-94	71	- 7	4-11-1								
F	Phone Number:	(	)	in to	n ab	va rodr		Email	addre	ss:	n phys	milet :	rtt 194	N. ruta	by Gills	late life	Lécien	Done C.
-	The presently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
(	Owner of Land	N/	AME:	NOT S	UBJE	CT OF	APPI	LICAT	ION	SHAR	1200	240	1 11-77	ALM.	Hank	20HP	108 PG	11880
		ADDRI			MERNA	No all	ALD IS	N.			12.4	7-1		71		- 80	A 250	orbud
(	If there is more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			NE	1/4		44	NV	V1/4		1-1	SW1/4			SE1/4			TOTAL	
ec.	Twp. Range	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼		NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼		SE1/4	ACRES			
			N. C	171	Art way											1		
	4 3 19 13	14				12						100		HKIO'H	SQ UK	- THENY		FILE BUY
						9				-				3				the latest
_	f this application	a ic for	a aba	ago in	nlaco	of uso	it ic n	ronoco	d that	the pla	acc of	uso ho	chan	and to				
	f this application									the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
	Owner of Land	NA	AME:	NOT S	UBJE	CT OF				the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	6 61.91		y blu 2	and (a)
(	Owner of Land	NA	AME:	NOT S	UBJE	CT OF	APPI	LICATI	ION		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	4 47 61		n, blu 2	and (a)
(	Owner of Land	NA	AME: ! ESS: !	NOT S	UBJE	CT OF	APPI ntal sh	eets as	ION			Yanga G	chan	ged to	9 97 91	=1/4		TOTAL
(	Owner of Land	ADDRE	AME: ESS: Iandow	NOT S	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces		SV	use be	se'4	ged to	9 97 91	5¼ SW¼	SE¼	
(	Owner of Land	NA	AME: ESS: Iandow	NOT S	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Jaro.	in who	SE		SE1/4	
(	Owner of Land	ADDRE	AME: ESS: Iandow	NOT S	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Jaro.	in who	SE		SE1/4	TOTAL
(	Owner of Land	ADDRE	AME: ESS: Iandow	NOT S	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Jaro.	in who	SE		SE¼	

Quarter (E/W), of section.  as follows: d by GPS) Quarter (E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W), of section.
(E/W), of section.  as follows: d by GPS) Quarter (E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W), of section.
of section.  as follows: d by GPS) Quarter (E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W), of section.
as follows: d by GPS) Quarter (E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W),
as follows: d by GPS) Quarter (E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W), of section.
as follows: d by GPS) Quarter (E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W), of section.
Quarter (E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W), of section.
(E/W), of section.  Quarter (E/W), of section.
Quarter (E/W), of section.
Quarter (E/W), of section.
Quarter (E/W), of section.
Quarter (E/W), of section.
Quarter (E/W), of section.
(E/W), of section.
(E/W), of section.
(E/W), of section.
of section.
st)
as follows:
d by GPS)
Quarter
(E/W),
of section.
Or Section.
ef seating "
ted within 100 its location on it of diversion. agram below ersion.)
0
50
50
50
50 0 East
0 East
0 East
0 East
0 East 50
0 East
0 East 50
0 East 50 0 ted more than
0 East 50 ted more than
D East  50  ted more than sting point of all photograph ding domestic)
D East  50  ted more than sting point of all photograph domestic, ersion and the
D East  50  ted more than sting point of all photograph ding domestic)
1

14. If th	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is	300 or fewer feet from exi	sting point of o	liversion, complete the fol	lowing:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners   ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners	of the currently authorized must sign this application.		e identified in this applica	tion?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as rec ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners		English vo	identified in this applicat	ion be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiou ⊠ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners	sly, will there be substantial must sign this application.		property, public health or s	afety?
or a cha	plication proposes a surface water change in inge in place of use, the application must be s attach notarized statement authorizing represe	signed by all owners of the	ndwater chang currently auth	e in point of diversion gre norized place of use, or th	ater than 300 feet eir duly authorized
age an their b	y verify, being first duly sworn upon of d the owner, the spouse of the owner, ehalf, in regards to the water right(s) ned in this application are true, correc	or a duly authorized a to which this applicat t and complete.	agent of the ion pertains	owner(s) to make this . I further verify that	s application or
Dated a	t_ HERNOON	VINCINIA, Kansas, this	day of	October	
1	Mu	o bestimination	einte a dete	u = 1 (Note Application of the glow)	gertitated .
_0_	(Owner)	to Lit yo billion on mil	ar housely	(Spouse)	Draw Con
Saulifor	(Please Print)	us us ngararani s s b	uder tod nerodo Visinado do do	(Please Print)	k kiest in the
- N	(Owner)	a mortdeger des		(Spouse)	ideolotzi, T
S SAV AN	(Please Print)	WILLIAM WILLIAM	· An	(Please Print)	nsing of a large
an it is	(Owner)	NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7706964	Q	(Spouse)	asers on h
State of County	O. A SS	EXPIRES 04/30/2020		(Please Print)	for the research
	eby certify that the foregoing application	was signed in my pres	sence and sv	vorn to before me this	30H day of
	ata T. A. an andra A.			1. 7.0	
My Com	mission Expires <u>04/30/2026</u>	<u> </u>		Notary Public	
accurate	DMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED information; maps, if necessary, must be included; opriate fee must be paid.	2. To be complete, all of the a signatures of all the appropri	applicable portio ate owners' mus	ns of the application form mu t be affixed to the application	ust be completed wit and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE			
	plication to change the place of use or the po he schedule below: Make checks payable to			e accompanied by the ap	plication fee set
1	<ol> <li>Application to change a point of diversior</li> <li>Application to change a point of diversior</li> <li>Application to change the place of use</li> </ol>	n 300 feet or less n more than 300 feet			\$200
	ANN M. MURPHY  ANN APPOINTMENT Expires  My Appointment Expires				

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	nis Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applical rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereund lith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditioned limitations of File No. 34,069	er.
1.	A change application was received on November 7, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.	of
	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.   Applicable Total Not Applicable	
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a	
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previous authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable   Not Applicable	sly
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	a
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2015, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.  Applicable  Not Applicable	ed,
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 18 , or within a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 19 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of two works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.   ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ny he
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable   Not Applicable	
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipp with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. To check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable	he
10.	D. Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes   No.	
11.	1. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions a limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Wa Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions m result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of t water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.	nd ter ay
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order 0505108140 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
If y you English Agriculture aday rev File Leg	you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901 but may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief regineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of griculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be ed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for deministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative view must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Ile any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, regal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 6502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may reclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED  By:  A	
	For Use by Register of Deeds ) SS	
	County of Shawnee )	
	Acknowledged before me on	
	by Ann My Mugphy	
	Signature: We Way Public Notary Public	-
	My commission ANN M. MURPHY  My Appointment Expires  April 29, 2021  (Notary Seal)	

File No. 34069

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 16<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2017, I hereby certify that the attached <u>APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION</u>, Water Right, File No. 34069, dated November 16, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

THOMAS L WAIT 100 MONROE HILL CT HERNDON VA 20170

Photocopy to:

HOOK FARMS LLC 8920 NW US HIGHWAY 24 SILVER LAKE KS 66539-9471

Staff